Options
Kinetrol G3 Damper Drives
Page 1 of 3 WEBDS 056 FEB/25
Features
ATEX Category 2
Purpose designed, factory built and
tested drives for air/gas flow control
dampers on burner, heater, boiler

214 771 842 620 496 508 600 479 229 416 222 27 38 94 158
Metric Units
Ordering Codes
* Not available with ATEX approval
OPTIONAL LIMIT SWITCH BOX (TO INDICATE IF
HANDWHEEL IS ENGAGED OR DISENGAGED)
OPTIONS:
0 = NO LIMIT SWITCH
1 = 2 x i/S PROX. SENSORS
2 = 2 x PNEUMATIC LS
4 = 2 x V3 MECH LS
5 = 2 x 20-260V ac PROX.*
6 = 2 x 5-60V dc PROX.*
7 = 4 x V3 MECH LS
HANDWHEEL SIDE
(SEE SKETCH)
L=LEFT
R=RIGHT
HOLE DIAMETER (d)
2=12.7mm  1/2"
3=15.9mm  5/8"
A=11/16"
4=19.1mm  3/4"
5=22.2mm  7/8"
6=25.4mm  1"
7=28.6mm  1 1/8"
8=31.8mm  1 1/4"
9=38.1mm  1 1/2"
OUTPUT LEVER
THICKNESS (t)
1=3/8"
2=1/2"
3=5/8"
4=3/4"
5=7/8"
6=1"
7=1 1/8"
8=1 1/4"
9=1 1/2"
D
IF NECESSARY, FIT OPTIONAL
EXTENSION TO ENSURE THAT
HANDWHEEL IS AT A SAFE DISTANCE
FROM MOVING OUTPUT LEVER.
V = HIGH TEMP
 = STD
WHERE APPLICABLE:
S = STANDARD
Y = NO COST OPTION
E = EXTRA COST OPTION
= NOT AVAILABLE
POSITION MONITOR ON LS BOX:
C=YES
0=NO
HANDWHEEL
DIAMETER
(F) AVAILABLE ON MODELS:
12 14 15 16 18 21
3=300mm  12" S S E E
4=400mm  16" E E S S
5=600mm  24" E E E S
6=762mm  30" S
HANDWHEEL
OFFSET
(E) AVAILABLE ON MODELS:
12 14 15 16 18 21
1=300mm  12" S S
2=330mm  13" S S
3=430mm  17" E E E E S
4=508mm  20" E E E E E S
5=600mm  24" E E E E E E
LEVER HOLE PATTERN
DISTANCE FROM CENTRE AVAILABLE ON MODELS: